

BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY, BHANJA BIHAR, BERHAMPUR -760007(GANJAM) ODISHA.

No. 2646 /Acad-1/BU/2022

Date 29.3.2022

NOTIFICATION

It is for information all concerned that in pursuance of the Berhampur University Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degrees Regulation 2019 notified vide Notification No. 4492/Acd-I/BU/19 Dated.21/06/2019, stipulates that "the candidates those who have appeared and qualified in the University Research Eligibility Test (URET) 2017 & thereafter and/or granted Provisional Registration under 2016 Regulation shall be deemed to have come under these regulations and the Ph.D. Programme shall be for a minimum duration of three years, including course work and maximum of six years".

Ry Order

Registr

(A

Memo No. 2647 / Acad-I/BU/22

Date 29.3.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, P.G. Council, and Heads/Coordinators of Berhampur University, for information and necessary action. They are requested to get the notification widely circulated among the Ph.D. Scholars for their information.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University, for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Web Administrator, Berhampur University to upload it in the University website.
- 4. The Section Officer, Examination Confidential M.Phil./Ph.D., section, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.

Registral 3/22